3 R12-Ratio of Common Equity 56.46%

4 R09-Cost of Common Equity 10.35%

5 R100-PSCo Labor Capitalization Factor 30.15%

6 R15-IRC Section 199 Deduction Rate

7 R51-PSC Interest rate 2.05%

8 R16-CO State Income Tax Rate 4.66%

9 R02-Federal Tax Rate 21.00%

10 R27-Corporate Composite Tax Rate 24.68%

11

12 Capital Structure:

13 Ratio of Long Term Debt 43.54%

14 Cost of Long Term Debt 4.18%

15 Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt 1.82%

16

17 Ratio of Common Equity 56.46%

18 Cost of Common Equity 10.35%

19 Weighted Cost of Common Equity 5.84%

20

21 Return on Rate Base 7.66%

22

23 Tax Rates:

24 State Income Tax Rate 4.66%

25 Federal Tax Rate 21.00%

26 Combined Tax rate 24.68%

27 Tax Gross-up Factor 1.32768

28

29 Other Rates and Ratios:

30 Labor Capitalization Factor 30.15%

31 IRS Section 199 Deduction Rate

32 PSC Interest Rate 2.05%

33 IRS Proration Factor

Attachment DAB-1
Proceeding 19AL-XXXXE

Hearing Exhibit 102
Page 6 of 282

 Sch_DAB_1_003_Cap_Str_WACC

Page 2 of 2

Public Service Company of Colorado

Schedule DAB-1-003 Capital Structure

At December 2018

1 Par Method

2 at March 31, 2019

3 Pro Forma Adjusted

4 Description Per Books Adjustments (A) Capital Ratio

5

6 Long Term Debt 4,900,000,000 9,630,000 4,909,630,000 43.54%

7 Common Equity 6,388,483,768 (22,137,755) 6,366,346,013 56.46%

8 Total 11,288,483,768 (12,507,755) 11,275,976,013 100.00%

9

10

11 (A) - Adjustments:

12   Long Term Debt:

13   (1)   Notes Receivable from Subsidiaries -

14   (1)   Notes Payable to Subsidiaries 9,630,000

15   Total Long Term Debt Adjustments 9,630,000

16

17   Common Equity:

18   (2) Investment in Subsidiary (18,899,180)

19   (3) Subsidiary Retained Earnings -

20   (4) Net Non-Utility Plant (28,446,008)

21   (5) Other Investments at Cost (1,687)

22   (6) Other Funds -

23   (7) Other Comprehensive Income 25,209,120

24   Total Common Equity Adjustments (22,137,755)

Attachment DAB-1
Proceeding 19AL-XXXXE

Hearing Exhibit 102
Page 7 of 282

 Sch_DAB_1_100_RB

Page 1 of 4

Public Service Company of Colorado

Schedule DAB-1-100 Rate Base

At December 2018

Line

No.
Financial Category Functional Category Total Utility Adjustments Adjusted Total Utility Adjusted Total FERC Adjusted Total CPUC

1 Plant in Service Production 6,121,481,192 74,796,340 6,196,277,532 524,337,080 5,671,940,452

2 Plant in Service Transmission 2,429,636,407 13,343,183 2,442,979,591 411,674,320 2,031,305,271

3 Plant in Service Distribution 5,038,205,898 257,479,074 5,295,684,972 12,950,360 5,282,734,612

4 Plant in Service Common 586,019,251 65,445,342 651,464,593 42,124,817 609,339,776

5 Plant in Service General 277,010,361 277,595,513 554,605,875 25,117,106 529,488,768

6 Plant in Service Intangible 110,106,760 (98,989,851) 11,116,908 114,095 11,002,813

7 Plant in Service Sub-Total Plant in Service 14,562,459,869 589,669,601 15,152,129,470 1,016,317,779 14,135,811,691

8

9 Plant in Service: Acq Adj Production 210,144,390  210,144,390 18,535,857 191,608,532

10 Plant in Service: Acq Adj Transmission 15,412,732  15,412,732 1,821,585 13,591,148

11 Plant in Service: Acq Adj Sub-Total Plant in Service: Acq Adj 225,557,122  225,557,122 20,357,442 205,199,680

12

13 Plant in Service: PF AFUDC PreFunded Prod (86,263,738)  (86,263,738) (49,504) (86,214,235)

14 Plant in Service: PF AFUDC PreFunded Tran (25,232,511)  (25,232,511)  (25,232,511)

15 Plant in Service: PF AFUDC Sub-Total Plant in Service: PF AFUDC (111,496,249)  (111,496,249) (49,504) (111,446,745)

16

17 Plant in Service: Excess AFUDC Excess Production 10,131,146  10,131,146  10,131,146

18 Plant in Service: Excess AFUDC Sub-Total Plant in Service: Excess AFUDC 10,131,146  10,131,146  10,131,146

19

20 Total Plant in Service 14,686,651,889 589,669,601 15,276,321,490 1,036,625,718 14,239,695,772

21

22 Reserve for Depr and Amort Production (1,522,183,036) (63,647,667) (1,585,830,703) (139,063,312) (1,446,767,391)

23 Reserve for Depr and Amort Transmission (497,504,489) (8,627,228) (506,131,716) (86,449,537) (419,682,180)

24 Reserve for Depr and Amort Distribution (1,444,323,238) 27,931,773 (1,416,391,465) (2,861,203) (1,413,530,261)

25 Reserve for Depr and Amort Common (254,089,965) (2,490,999) (256,580,964) (15,089,992) (241,490,972)

26 Reserve for Depr and Amort General (101,650,849) (54,658,676) (156,309,526) (9,703,505) (146,606,021)

27 Reserve for Depr and Amort Intangible (60,114,379) 59,771,417 (342,963) 628,686 (971,648)

28 Reserve for Depr and Amort Sub-Total Reserve for Depr and Amort (3,879,865,956) (41,721,381) (3,921,587,336) (252,538,864) (3,669,048,473)

29

30 Reserve for Depr and Amort: Acq Adj Production (42,028,878)  (42,028,878) (3,707,171) (38,321,706)

31 Reserve for Depr and Amort: Acq Adj Transmission (2,241,870)  (2,241,870) (264,960) (1,976,910)

32 Reserve for Depr and Amort: Acq Adj Sub-Total Reserve for Depr and Amort: Acq Adj (44,270,747)  (44,270,747) (3,972,131) (40,298,616)

33

34 Reserve for Depr and Amort: PF AFUDC PreFunded Prod 12,584,284  12,584,284 5,092 12,579,192

35 Reserve for Depr and Amort: PF AFUDC PreFunded Tran 1,784,126  1,784,126  1,784,126

36 Reserve for Depr and Amort: PF AFUDC Sub-Total Reserve for Depr and Amort: PF AFUDC 14,368,410  14,368,410 5,092 14,363,318

Attachment DAB-1
Proceeding 19AL-XXXXE

Hearing Exhibit 102
Page 8 of 282

 Sch_DAB_1_100_RB

Page 2 of 4

Public Service Company of Colorado

Schedule DAB-1-100 Rate Base

At December 2018

Line

No.
Financial Category Functional Category Total Utility Adjustments Adjusted Total Utility Adjusted Total FERC Adjusted Total CPUC

37

38 Reserve for Depr and Amort: Excess AFUDC Excess Production (840,042)  (840,042)  (840,042)

39 Reserve for Depr and Amort: Excess AFUDC Sub-Total Reserve for Depr and Amort: Excess AFUDC (840,042)  (840,042)  (840,042)

40

41 Total Reserve for Depr and Amort Net of Regulatory Assets and Liability (3,910,608,335) (41,721,381) (3,952,329,716) (256,505,903) (3,695,823,813)

42

43 Net Plant in Service:

44 Net Plant Production 4,703,025,318 11,148,673 4,714,173,991 400,058,043 4,314,115,949

45 Net Plant Transmission 1,921,854,397 4,715,955 1,926,570,352 326,781,408 1,599,788,944

46 Net Plant Distribution 3,593,882,660 285,410,847 3,879,293,507 10,089,157 3,869,204,350

47 Net Plant Common 331,929,286 62,954,344 394,883,629 27,034,825 367,848,804

48 Net Plant General 175,359,512 222,936,837 398,296,349 15,413,601 382,882,748

49 Net Plant Intangible 49,992,380 (39,218,435) 10,773,946 742,781 10,031,164

50 Total Net Plant in Service 10,776,043,553 547,948,221 11,323,991,774 780,119,815 10,543,871,959

51

52 CWIP Production 46,838,029 (46,838,029)

53 CWIP Transmission 118,191,024 (118,191,024)

54 CWIP Distribution 100,908,325 (100,908,325)

55 CWIP Common 54,520,798 (54,520,798)

56 CWIP General 27,147,615 (27,147,615)

57 CWIP Intangible 66,827,943 (66,827,943)

58 CWIP Sub-Total CWIP 414,433,735 (414,433,735)

59

60 CWIP: PF AFUDC PreFunded Tran (2,935,973) 2,935,973

61 CWIP: PF AFUDC Sub-Total CWIP: PF AFUDC (2,935,973) 2,935,973

62

63 Total CWIP 411,497,761 (411,497,761)

64

65 Plant in Service: HFU Production 26,183,391 (26,183,391)

66 Plant in Service: HFU Distribution 1,763,344  1,763,344  1,763,344

67 Plant in Service: HFU Common 14,493,353 (14,493,353)

68 Plant in Service: HFU General

69 Plant in Service: HFU Sub-Total Plant in Service: HFU 42,440,088 (40,676,744) 1,763,344  1,763,344

70

71 Materials and Supplies Other Rate Base 54,593,966 (16,460,081) 38,133,886 2,629,040 35,504,846

72 Materials and Supplies Sub-Total Materials and Supplies 54,593,966 (16,460,081) 38,133,886 2,629,040 35,504,846

Attachment DAB-1
Proceeding 19AL-XXXXE

Hearing Exhibit 102
Page 9 of 282

 Sch_DAB_1_100_RB

Page 3 of 4

Public Service Company of Colorado

Schedule DAB-1-100 Rate Base

At December 2018

Line

No.
Financial Category Functional Category Total Utility Adjustments Adjusted Total Utility Adjusted Total FERC Adjusted Total CPUC

73

74 Fuel Inventory Fuel Inventory 61,761,843 4,166,092 65,927,935 4,182,801 61,745,135

75 Fuel Inventory Sub-Total Fuel Inventory 61,761,843 4,166,092 65,927,935 4,182,801 61,745,135

76

77 Prepaid Assets Other Rate Base 80,636,402 (38,226,922) 42,409,480 11,063,085 31,346,395

78 Prepaid Assets Sub-Total Prepaid Assets 80,636,402 (38,226,922) 42,409,480 11,063,085 31,346,395

79

80 ADIT Production (808,223,289) (62,145,933) (870,369,222) (74,820,988) (795,548,234)

81 ADIT Transmission (451,656,477) 1,204,217 (450,452,259) (78,504,366) (371,947,894)

82 ADIT Distribution (916,491,810) 6,860,509 (909,631,300) (1,594,617) (908,036,683)

83 ADIT Common (72,927,493) 3,405,934 (69,521,560) (4,784,657) (64,736,903)

84 ADIT General (41,880,319) (12,218,331) (54,098,649) (3,103,442) (50,995,207)

85 ADIT Intangible (8,336,933) 9,573,725 1,236,792 85,267 1,151,525

86 ADIT Non-Plant ADIT 1,050,337,873 (1,075,781,862) (25,443,989) 1,176,933 (26,620,922)

87 ADIT Other Rate Base (621,117)  (621,117) (42,148) (578,969)

88 ADIT Sub-Total ADIT (1,249,799,565) (1,129,101,741) (2,378,901,306) (161,588,018) (2,217,313,288)

89

90 ADIT: Acq Adj Production (52,433,056)  (52,433,056) (4,624,876) (47,808,180)

91 ADIT: Acq Adj Transmission (4,237,185)  (4,237,185) (472,206) (3,764,979)

92 ADIT: Acq Adj Sub-Total ADIT: Acq Adj (56,670,240)  (56,670,240) (5,097,081) (51,573,159)

93

94 ADIT: PF AFUDC PreFunded Prod 9,619,403  9,619,403 96,358 9,523,045

95 ADIT: PF AFUDC PreFunded Tran 2,598,829  2,598,829  2,598,829

96 ADIT: PF AFUDC Sub-Total ADIT: PF AFUDC 12,218,232  12,218,232 96,358 12,121,874

97

98 ADIT: Excess AFUDC Excess Production (1,184,793)  (1,184,793)  (1,184,793)

99 ADIT: Excess AFUDC Sub-Total ADIT: Excess AFUDC (1,184,793)  (1,184,793)  (1,184,793)

100

101 ADIT End Balance NOL

102

103 Total ADIT (1,295,436,366) (1,129,101,741) (2,424,538,107) (166,588,741) (2,257,949,366)

104

105 Customer Advances for Construction Other Rate Base (120,488,165)  (120,488,165)  (120,488,165)

106 Customer Advances for Construction Sub-Total Customer Advances for Construction (120,488,165)  (120,488,165)  (120,488,165)

107

Attachment DAB-1
Proceeding 19AL-XXXXE

Hearing Exhibit 102
Page 10 of 282

 Sch_DAB_1_100_RB

Page 4 of 4

Public Service Company of Colorado

Schedule DAB-1-100 Rate Base

At December 2018

Line

No.
Financial Category Functional Category Total Utility Adjustments Adjusted Total Utility Adjusted Total FERC Adjusted Total CPUC

108 Customer Deposits Other Rate Base (23,073,035)  (23,073,035)  (23,073,035)